



SUPPLEMENTAL / BID BULLETIN
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA
The Health Sciences Center
Bids and Awards Committee 1
Taft Avenue, Manila
Trunk Line No. 8554-8400 Local 3014/3015



BAC ADDENDUM NO. 2020-065

**for the Supply and Delivery of Housekeeping Supplies for CY 2021
11 December 2020**

Pursuant to Section 22.5.1 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184, the Bids and Awards Committee 1 is issuing this bid bulletin to modify or amend the following items in the Bid Documents in response to / to address the request / clarification of the prospective bidder/s who attended the pre-bid conference held on 4 December 2020:

1. *The following item should be modified the Unit Price as:*

No.	From	To
46	Php105.00	Php105.00 Php27.00

2. *The Approved Budget for the Contract should be modified as:*

From	To
Php7,091,207.90	Php7,091,207.90 Php6,545,207.90

3. *The following Technical Specifications should be modified as:*

No.	From	To
67	Urinal, male adult, with lid	Urinal, male adult, with lid, plastic
69	Battery, lithium, 3V, CR2016 for Glucometer, Autocode Series, PRECICHECK AC-300	Battery, lithium, 3V 3 volts , CR2016, 2 pieces per pack for Glucometer, Autocode Series, PRECICHECK AC-300 existing portable blood glucose machine
72	Battery, lithium button, CR2032, 2pcs/pack, for Glucometer machine	Battery, lithium button, CR2032, 2pcs per pack, CR2032, for Glucometer existing portable blood glucose machine

4. *Please be reminded of the following:*

- **The color of the folder to be used is WHITE;**
- **Dropping of bids is not later than 9:00AM, 18 December 2020; and**
- **Opening of bids is on 9:30 AM onwards, 18 December 2020.**

This shall form an integral part of the Bid Documents.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Dean LEONARDO R. ESTACIO, Jr., PhD
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 1

(Signature)

Received by the Bidder:

Signature over Printed Name

Name of Company

Date